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Product Family
Series

Reason For Change

Change Description

Global Change Notification (GCN)

ECU 10632996
GCN Number
36638 April 14, 2014

Date Issued

Supplier Changes To Raw Material

Purpose: Developing Weilind & Xingie as alternate supplier for ECU Metal strips
(648930160,648930161,648970816).

Impact: No impact since there is only a supplier change

Reason:Developing Alternate supply partners to mitigate the single source supply
risk. Implement change through Qualify supplier parts by conducting full
dimensional check (FAI report). Refer attached part numbers mentioned below.
366380001 366380011 366380002 366380012 366380003 366380013 366380004
366380014 366380005 366380019 366380006 366380020 366380007 366380021
366380008 366380022 366380009 366380023 366380010

Part Numbers Affected
Reason For Short Notice Exception

Assessment Of Change
(How Product Will Be Qualified & Validated)

Internal Molex Qualification Date
(Planned Date Information Available)

Sample Availability Date
(Changed Part)

Date of Implementation

Method of Identifying Change
Recommended Replacement Parts
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts

Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts

Global Change Notification (GCN)

Please refer to CustomerPartList.csv attached to e-mail message.

Implement change through Qualify supplier parts by conducting full dimensional
check (FAI report) report. Based on customer request FG part’s PPAP will be submit.

April 12, 2014

April 12, 2014

October 15, 2014 ‘

First three lots shipped to customer will be identified with blue label on boxes ‘
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366380006
366380014
366380001
366380002
366380003
366380004
366380005
366380007
366380008
366380009
366380010
366380011
366380012
366380013
366380019
366380020
366380021
366380022
366380023
889525300



