

Global Change Notification (GCN)

Product Family	ECU	10632996
		GCN Number
Series	36638	April 14, 2014
		Date Issued
Reason For Change	Supplier Changes To Raw Material	
Change Description	Purpose: Developing Weilind & Xingie as alternate supplier for ECU Metal strips (648930160,648930161,648970816). Impact: No impact since there is only a supplier change Reason:Developing Alternate supply partners to mitigate the single source supply risk. Implement change through Qualify supplier parts by conducting full dimensional check (FAI report). Refer attached part numbers mentioned below. 366380001 366380011 366380002 366380012 366380003 366380013 36638004 366380014 366380005 366380019 366380006 366380020 366380007 366380021 366380008 366380022 366380009 366380023 366380010	
Part Numbers Affected	Please refer to CustomerPartList.csv attached to e-mail message.	
Reason For Short Notice Exception		
Assessment Of Change (How Product Will Be Qualified & Validated)	Implement change through Qualify supplier parts by conducting full dimensional check (FAI report) report. Based on customer request FG part's PPAP will be submit.	
Internal Molex Qualification Date (Planned Date Information Available)	April 12, 2014	
Sample Availability Date (Changed Part)	April 12, 2014	
Date of Implementation	October 15, 2014	
Method of Identifying Change	First three lots shipped to customer will be identified	d with blue label on boxes
Recommended Replacement Parts		
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts		
Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts		